

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR::DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY::DIBRUGARH

Ref No: DU/DR-A/FB-18/FBS/12-23/85 Date: 30.01.2024

NOTIFICATION

(Circulated through E-Mail and Dibrugarh University website only)

In supersession of the earlier Notification no. DU/DR-A/FB-18/FBS/12-23/003 dated 03.01.2024 and as approved by the 18th Meeting of the Faculty Board, Faculty of Biological Sciences held on 19.12.2023 the following Research Scholars are allowed to register themselves for the degree of the Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.) of Dibrugarh University as per the details given below. The Ph.D. Work of the below mentioned Research Scholars shall be regulated as per the provisions of the Dibrugarh University Regulations for the Research Council and for the Degree of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.), 2019 (as amended).

Sl.	Name of the	Name of the	Topic	Date of
No	Research Scholars and Department	Supervisor (s)		effect
1	Ms. Nikha Borah (Life Sciences)	(i) Prof. L.R. Saikia, Dept. of Life Sciences, D.U. & (ii) Dr. Ratul Nath, Asst. Prof. Department of Life Sciences, D.U.	STUDIES ON PLANT GROWTH PROMOTING RHIZOBACTERIA (PGPR) OF CRUDE OIL-CONTAMINATED SOIL AND THEIR HEAVY METAL TOLERANCE	11/12/2023
2	Ms. Sangeeta Chetia (Life Sciences)	(i) Prof. Bijoy Neog, Dept. of Life Sciences, D.U. & (ii) Dr. S.R. Sarmah, Sr. Scientist & In-Charge, Mycology & Microbiology Department, TTRI, Jorhat-785008, Assam	ISOLATION AND CHARACTERIZATION OF ENDOPHYTES AND EVALUATING THEIR BIOCONTROL POTENTIAL AGAINST GREY BLIGHT DISEASE OF TEA CAUSED BY Pestalotiopsis theae (Sawada) Steyaert	11/12/2023
3	Mr. Ashim Jyoti Pathak (Life Sciences)	Dr. Minakshi Puzari Assistant Professor, Dept. of Life Sciences, D.U.	STUDIES ON ANTIBIOTIC RESISTANCE MECHANISMS IN ENTEROBACTERIACEAE OF HOSPITAL COCKROACHES WITH REFERENCE TO THE DEVELOPMENT OF LEAD MOLECULE FOR THE MOST PREVALENT MECHANISM	11/12/2023
4	Ms. Kabyashree Buragohain (Life Sciences)	Dr. Ratul Nath, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Life Sciences, D.U.	STUDIES ON FLUORIDE REMEDIATION POTENTIAL OF GROUNDWATER BACTERIA	11/12/2023



The attention of all the scholars are drawn to the following:

- They are to pay Ph.D. registration fee of Rs. 6000/- (Rupees Six thousand) within one
 month from the date of issue of this Notification, failing which the permission for
 registration will stand automatically cancelled.
- 2. The registered Ph.D. Scholars under Faculty of Science and Engineering, Faculty of Earth Sciences and Energy, Faculty of Biological Sciences shall have to pay Rs. 400/-(Rupees Four hundred) only per month from the month of effect of his/her Ph.D. Registration till the month of submission of his/her thesis.
- 3. The registered Ph.D. Scholars under Faculty of Humanities and Law, Faculty of Social Sciences, Faculty of Commerce and Management Science and Faculty of Education shall have to pay Rs. 300/- (Rupees Three Hundred) only per month from the month of effect of his/her Ph.D. Registration till the month of submission of his/her thesis.
- 4. If any registered Ph.D. Scholar fails to pay the monthly fee at least once in every six months, his/her admission for Ph.D. Programme may stand cancelled.
- 5. All payments by the Ph.D. Scholars to be made online through ERP Portal only. Payment through any other mode shall not be accepted.
- 6. The registered Ph.D. Scholars shall have to submit the Registration Fee acknowledgement receipt along with the Photocopy of the Dibrugarh University Registration Card/Certificate at the Office of the Deputy Registrar (Academic), Dibrugarh University within one month from the date of issue of this Notification.
- 7. Subject to the full observance of the above conditions and compliance of the Dibrugarh University Regulations for the Research Council and for the Degree of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.), 2019 (as amended), their admission for Ph.D. will remain valid for a period of five (5) years with effect from the date of their registration.

Deputy Registrar (Academic)
Dibrugarh University

Layre 30/01/2024

Memo No: DU/DR-A/FB-18/FBS/12-23/85

Date: 30.01.2024

Copy for kind information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Dean, R & D, Dibrugarh University.
- 3. The Dean, Faculty of Biological Sciences, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 5. The Controller of Examinations i/c, Dibrugarh University.
- 6. The Chairpersons, DRC in Life Sciences
- 7. The Supervisors concerned.
- 8. The Research Scholars concerned.
- 9. The Deputy Registrar (F&A) i/c, Dibrugarh University.
- 10. The Senior Statistician, Dibrugarh University.
- 11. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University.

12. Files.

Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University